33
M
ain
 lin
e u
n
it
R

How to find air flow rate
Standard treating flow rate
How to order
RD1000/RDM1000 Series
Inlet air temperature coefficient is to
be 1.00 even if the coefficient is for
lower temperature whose coefficient is
1.00 or less.
RD1003
RDM1003
RD1004
RDM1004
RD1006
RDM1006
RD1008
RDM1008
RD1011
RDM1011
RD1015
RDM1015
0.31/0.35
0.50/0.55
0.74/0.81
1.1/1.2
1.65/1.8
2.5/2.7
Model no. Standard treating flow rate m3/min (ANR)
15 °C
10 °C
1.1
1.0
Pressure dew point Coefficient
Pressure dew point coefficienta
32 °C
35 °C
40 °C
1.00
0.90
0.73
Ambient temperature Coefficient
Ambient temperature coefficientc
Inlet air temperature
35 °C
40 °C
45 °C
50 °C
Coefficient
1.00
0.75
0.65
0.50
RD1000 / RDM1000
Inlet air temperature coefficientb
0.2 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.5 MPa
0.6 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.8 MPa
0.9 MPa
1.0 MPa
1.5 MPa
0.59
0.70

d
RD2000/RDM2000 Series
Specifications / how to order
RD2001
RDM2001
RD2002
RDM2002
RD2003
RDM2003
RD2004
RDM2004
RD2006
RDM2006
RD2008
RDM2008
RD2011
RDM2011
RD2015
RDM2015
0.10/0.11
0.20/0.22
0.31/0.35
0.50/0.55
0.74/0.81
1.1/1.2
1.65/1.8
2.5/2.7
Model no. Standard treating flow rate m3/min (ANR)
15 °C
10 °C
1.1
1.0
Pressure dew point Coefficient
a Pressure dew point coefficient
32 °C
35 °C
40 °C
1.00
0.90
0.73
Ambient temperature Coefficient
Ambient temperature coefficientc
Inlet air temperature
55 °C
60 °C
65 °C
70 °C
75 °C
80 °C
Coefficient
1.00
0.87
0.69
0.55
0.48
0.38
RD2000 / RDM2000
Inlet air temperature coefficientb
0.2 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.4 MPa
0.5 MPa
0.6 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.8 MPa
0.9 MPa
1.0 MPa
1.5 MPa
0.59
0.70